ADVANCED PURITY SOLUTIONS
NOWPak®
Canister Dispense
Connector
Thread-on stainless steel connector
allows pressure or pump delivery of
high-viscosity materials from NOWPak
liner-based canister systems with

13
5
ORDERING INFORMATION
—
High-viscosity Connector: part number
 N D   –  H D   –     A L   –         –
Air inlet fitting size
A = ¼" elbow
B = 6 mm elbow
C = ¼" straight
D = 6 mm straight
Valving options
VYN = Pressure relief, PRV rating 241.3 kPa (35.0 psig), no check valve
VWN = Pressure relief, PRV rating 186.2 kPa (27.0 psig), no check valve
Nonwetted O-ring material
Blank = Standard (EPDM)
C = Chemraz
Liquid out fitting size
L = ¾" (Standard) Standard flare fitting, PVDF nut supplied.
  (See table below for additional liquid out fitting options
that can be purchased separately.)
Connector style
A = Standard body style, stainless steel with drip edge
Connector size
S = Standard (40 liter and smaller)
X = Large (200 liter)
Connector type
HD = High-viscosity
 NOWPak dispense connector
Liquid out fitting options (available for purchase separately)
Part number Liquid out fitting size
E16-12TFN-1 ¾" to 1" Entegris Flaretek elbow
SU12T-16FN-1 ¾" to 1" Entegris Flaretek straight
E12-12TFN-1 ¾" to ¾" Entegris Flaretek elbow
E8-12TFN-1 ¾" Spacesaver to ½" Entegris Flaretek elbow
(reduces from ¾" to ½")
SU12T-8FN-1 ¾" to ½" Entegris Flaretek straight
Note:  High-viscosity connectors require the use of specifically designed high-viscosity
diptubes. See the Connector Accessories section on page 6 for part numbers.
Separate datasheets are available for closures and high-viscosity diptubes.
6
Part number Accessory Description
NL-004-NS60A-1 Replacement liner
(liner only)
Liner, NS60, non-hardstop fitment, 4 L
NL-019-NS60A-1 Liner, NS60, non-hardstop fitment, 19 L
NL-019-NS60C-1 Liner, NS60, hardstop fitment, 19 L
NL-040-NS60A-1 Liner, NS60, non-hardstop fitment, 40 L
NL-040-NS60D-1 Liner, NS60, hardstop fitment, 40 L
NL-200-NS60F-1 Liner, NS60, hardstop fitment, EPDM fitment adapter O-ring, 200 L
NL-200-NS60G-1 Liner, NS60, hardstop fitment, TFE/P fitment adapter O-ring, 200 L
NL-200-NS60K-1 Liner, NS60, hardstop fitment, semi-perfluoroelastomer fitment
adapter O-ring, 200 L
NLVP-019-NS60A-1 Replacement liner
and diptube
Liner, NS60, with high-viscosity PE diptube, 19 L
NLVP-040-NS60A-1 Liner, NS60, with high-viscosity PE diptube, 40 L
NLVP-200-NS60F-1 Liner, NS60, with high-viscosity PE diptube, EPDM O-ring, 200 L
NLVT-019-NS60C-1 Liner, NS60, with high-viscosity FEP diptube, 19 L
NLVT-200-NS60G-1 Liner, NS60, with high-viscosity FEP diptube, TFE/P O-ring, 200 L
NA-124-A (1/4” NPT output) Cleaning fixture Cleaning fixtures attach to the connector and provide ports for
flushing cleaning solvent through the connector.
NA-124-B (1” NPT output)
NA-124-A-E Cleaning fixture kit with adapter for 40 L and smaller sizes.
Contains 1 NA-124-A cleaning fixture and 1 NA-124-E adapter